
 

 
Corrigendum 

Date: 05/03/2021 

 

In continuation to the notice of IGDTUW Hostel Admission First list for the Academic Year 

2020-21 and Hostel Annual Fee structure uploaded on the university website on 4/03/2021.  

There is a slight modification in the fee structure. 

The Hostel Admission First list Outside Delhi for the year 2020-21 and the Hostel Annual Fee 

details are given below: 

 

The following enlisted students may appear in person for hostel accommodation for Academic 

Session 2020-21 from 4
th

 March 2021 to 12
nd

 March, 2021 between 10:00AM - 4:00PM. Hostel 

fee need to be deposited through SBI Online after completion of Hostel Admission: 

 

S. No Name of the student Father’s Name Course 

1. Swati Basu Mr. Tushar Gandhi Roy PH.D 

2. Soumya Mr. Jagdish Prasad PH.D 

3. Rita Kumari Mr. Surender PH.D 

4. Manjula P. Mr. Pushparaj G. PH.D 

5. Arushi Thusu Mr.Sunil Kumar Thusoo MTech 

6. Naila jan Mr.Showkat Hussain Jan MTech 

7. Veerabommala Rachana Mr. Narasimhulu Chetty MTech 

8. Vaishali Meena Mr. Rajender Prasad Meena MTech 

9. Paoulamee Thakur Mr. Permeet Kumar Thakur MTech 

10. Jyoti Meena Mr. M L Meena M.Plan 

11. Kirti Saxena Mr. Pramod Saxena M.Plan 

12. Sonia Mr. Kuldeep Singh MBA 

13. Hritika Verma Mr. Raju Verma MCA 

14. Sonam Prasad Mr. Sunil Kumar Bhagat MCA 

15. Lavi Arora Mr. Suresh Kr. Arora MCA 

16. Vanshika Mr. Sanjeev MCA 

17. Shalini Mittal Mr. Rajesh Kumar MCA 

18. Shambhavi Srivastava Mr. Jai Ram Srivastava MCA 

19. Akshita Rawat Mr. Jagdeep Singh Rawat B.Arch 

20. Mahira Khan Mr. Fakur Alam Shah Khan B.Arch 

21. Ramya Gupta Mr. Pradeep Gupta B.Arch 

22. Rupsha Ghosh Mr. Kaushik Ghosh B.Arch 

23. Avantika Chhetri Mr. Pramod Chhetri B.Arch 

24. Niya Sharma Mr. Susheel Kr. Sharma B.Arch 

25. Vaidhehi Varshney Mr. Vaibhav Varshney B.Arch 

26. Yashika Mr. Rakesh Kumar B.Arch 

27. Kashvi Nathala Mr. Roopesh Kr. Nathala . B.Arch 

28. Falak Rehman Mr. Mohd. Parvej B.Arch 

Indira Gandhi Delhi Technical University For Women 
(Established by Govt. of Delhi vide Act 09 of 2012) 

(Formerly Indira Gandhi Institute of Technology) 



29. Avantika Verma Mr. Sachin Verma B.Arch 



30. Harshita Azad Mt. Hariday Narayan Azad B.Arch 

31. Ritika Pal Mr. Mukesh CSAI 

32. Vidhi Khubchandani Dr. Dinesh Khubchandani CSAI 

33. Hritika Mr. Birender Kr. Singh DMAM 

34. Meghna Santosh Khaitwar Mr. Rajdev Santosh Khaitwar DMAM 

35. Srishti Wadhwa Mr. Rajneesh Wadhwa CSE 

36. Arepalli Janani Sai Priya Mr. Arepalli Hamumantha Rao CSE 

37. Saumya Samir Mr. Simant Kumar CSE 

38. Vanshika Moyal Mr. Kanaiya Lal Moyal CSE 

39. Aastha Verma Mr. Bhagi Ram CSE 

40. Parisa Sai Tumil Mrs Veeranki Vijaya Laxmi CSE 

41. Ishita chandra Mr. Ranjit Chandra CSE 

42. Priya Garg Mr. Giriraj Prasad Garg MAE 

43. Sumbul Hussain Mr. Shakir Hussain MAE 

44. Aasia Rahat Mr. Ashraf Kamal Azad MAE 

45. Navya Srivastava Mr. Manish Srivastava MAE 

46. Paridhi Singh Mr. Rakesh Kumar MAE 

47. Priyanka Diwan Mr. Preetam Singh Diwan MAE 

48. Anantha Akshaya Mr. Anantha Vebjatesgan ECE 

49. Noopur Gautam Mr. Ramjeet Gautam ECE 

50. Swati Singh Mr .Vijay Bahadur Singh ECE 

51. Hemadri Rawat Mr. Ram Krishna Rawat ECE 

52. Aanima Goyal Mr. Deepak Kumar ECE 

53 Pragati Gangwar Mr. Chandra Pal IT 

54 Saloni Gupta Mr. Rajesh Kumar IT 

55 Anushka Dixit Mr. Rajesh Dixit IT 

56 Priyanshi Sharma Mr. Bhupesh Paliwal IT 

57 Anugrah Kamla Lakra Mr. Fulchand Lakra IT 

58 Anushka Rajoria Mr. Rakesh Rajoria IT 

At the time of admission student must bring following documents: 

1. Original marks sheet of qualifying examination 
2. University admission receipt/freezing status 
3. Address proof of the candidate 
4. Medical certificate (if not submit) 
5. Undertaking by the parents regarding anti ragging (if not submit) 
6. Students who are coming to the hostel must bring their covid-19 test (RT-PCR) report. 

The test must be carried within 3 days before joining. Students with negative report 

shall be allowed. 

7. The residents must bring a consent letter from their parents that university will not 

be held responsible for any health issues related to Covid-19. 

Note: Initially students shall be provided hostel accommodation for current academic year 

2020-21. For next academic year students will have to apply for re-admission (kindly refer to 

brochure for further information i.e Criteria for Re-Admission Section). 

Note: Parents are required to be present at the time of admission. 



The following tables are the Hostel Annual fee structures: 

Hostel Annual Fee Structure (2020-21) for Re-Admission students (All Branches (including Ph.D)) 

 
S.No. Fee Details Fee Structure 

 

 

1 

Hostel admission fee (Non-refundable) Rs.600/- 

Hostel Charges (for 15
th

 Feb to end of 
the even semester) 
(Excluding summer vacation period) 

Rs.12,800/- 

Total Hostel Charges Rs.13,400/- 

2 22 Hostel Welfare Charges (non-refundable) Rs. 3,600/- 

3 Mess Charges The last semester mess fee 
will be carry forward to 
this semester 

Hostel Annual Fee Structure (2020-21) for New Admission students (as per academic calendar for new 
students of (M.Tech/MCA/M.Plan/Ph.D ) 

 

Sl No. Fee Details Fee Structure 

 

 

1 

Hostel admission fee (Non-refundable) Rs.600/- 

Hostel Charges (for 15
th

 Feb to end of the even 
semester) (Excluding summer vacation period) 

Rs.12,800/- 

Hostel Security Charges (Refundable and paid 
onetime at the time of admission 

Rs. 10,000/- 

 Total Hostel Charges Rs. 23,400/- 
2 Hostel Welfare Charges (non-refundable) Rs. 3,600/- 
3 Hostel Mess Maintenance Rs. 600/- 

Hostel Mess Charges (for Five Months) Rs. 14,000/- 

Total Rs.14,600/- 

 
Hostel Annual Fee Structure (2020-21) for New Admission students (as per Academic Calendar for 

new students of (B.Tech/B.Arch/BBA/MBA) 
 

Sl No. Fee Details Fee Structure 

 

 

1 

Hostel admission fee (Non-refundable) Rs.600/- 

Hostel Charges (for 15
th

 Feb to end of the even 
semester) 

Rs.19,200/- 

Hostel Security Charges (Refundable and paid 
onetime at the time of admission) 

Rs. 10,000/- 

Total Hostel Charges Rs. 29,800/- 

2 Hostel Welfare Charges (non-refundable) Rs.3,600/- 

3 Hostel Mess Maintenance Rs. 600/- 

Hostel Mess Charges (for Five Months) Rs. 14,000/- 

Total Rs.14,600/- 

After depositing the fee through Online SBI Collect Mode, the student must submit the Fee 

Acknowledge-cum-Registration slip, in the hostel office immediately. 



IndIaGandhiDehlTechn1ca1UniverstyFor]Fomen 
(EstablisheWy  Govt.  of Delhi vi AAct 09 of 2012) 

(Formerly Indira Gandhi Institute of Technology) 

 

 
 

 

IGDTUW Hostels 

L .No. IGDTUW/Hostels/Hostel Fee/2021/0 1 

Hostel Annual Pee Structure 

 

 

Date: 3“ March, 202 I 

All the Hostel Re-Admission and New Admission students who admitted in even semester for 2020-21 

The following tables are the Hostel Annual fee structures: 

Hostel Anaual Fee Structure (2020-21) for Re-Admission students (All Branches) 

 
Sl 
No. 

Fee Details Fee Structure 

 

 
 

 

Hostel admission See (Non-refundable) 

Hostel Charges (for 15' Feb to end of the 
even semester) 

JExcluding summer vacation period) 

Rs.600/- 

Rs 12,800/- 

Total Hostel Charges Rs.13,400/- 

2 
Hostel Welfare Charges (non-refundable) Rs. 3,600/- 

3 Mess Charges The last semester mess fee 
will be carry forward to 
this semester 

 
Hostel Annual Fee Structure (2020-2 \) for New Admission students (as per academic calendar for new 

students of (M.Tech/MCA/M.Plan/Ph.D) 

 
Sl No. Fee Details Fee Structure 

 

 

1 

Hostel admission fee (Non-refundable) Rs.600/- 

Hostel Charges (for 15“ Feb to end of the even 
semester) (Eic1uding summer vacation period) 

Rs.12,800/- 

Hostel Security Charges (Refundable and paid 
onetime at the time of admission       

Rs. 10,000/- 

 Total Hostel Charges Rs. 23,400/- 
@ Hostel Welfare Charges (non-refundable) Rs. 3,600/- 

 Hostel Mess Maintenance Rs. 600/- 
 Hostel Mess Charges (for Five Months) Rs. 14,000d 

 Total Rs.14,600/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 
hief Warden 

 
As t. Warden 

 

 

 

 
Hostel Annual Fee Structure (2020-2 l ) fw New Admission studg¿;ts (as per Academic Calendar for new 

students of (B.Tech/B.Arch/BBA/MBA) 

 

SI No. Fee Details Fee Structure 

 

 

l 

Hostel admission fee (Non-refundable) Rs.600/- 

Hostel Charges (for 15” Feb to end of the even 
semester) 

Rs 19,200/- 

Hostel Security Charges (Refundable and paid 
onetime at tbe time of admission) 

Rs. 10,000/- 

Total Hostel Charges Rs. 29,800/- 

2 Hostel Welfare Charges (non-refundable) Rs.3,600/- 

3 Hostel Mess Maintenance Rs. 600/- 

Hostel Mess Charges (for Five Months) Rs. 14,000/- 

Total Rs.14,600/- 

 

After depositing the fee through Online SBI Collect Mode, the student must submit the Fee 

Acknowledge-cum-Registration sl ip, in the hostel office immediately. 

 

 

 

Copy for information and necessary action to: 
 

I . PS to Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, IGDTUW 

2. PA to Registrar, IGDTUW 

3. In-charge (Web Sever)/System Analyst with the request to upload on the university website. 

 

Chief Warden 



This issue with the approval of competent authority of IGDTUW. 
 

 

 
Copy for kind information and further necessary 
action to: 

(Dr. Shalini Arora) 
Chief Hostel 
Warden 

 

(i) Hostel Warden (Kaveri Hostel) 

(ii) Hostel Warden (Krishna Hostel) 

(iii) In-charge (Web Services) to upload the circular on the University Website 

(iv) PS to Vice-Chancellor, IGDTUW 

(v) PA to Registrar, IGDTUW 

(vi) Guard File 


